
Cityof Chicago

RichardM. Daley,Mayor

Departmentof Environment

N. MarciaJiménez
Commissioner

Twenty-fifthFloor
30 NorthLaSalleStreet
Chicago,Illinois 60602-2575
(312) 744-7606(Voice)
(312) 744-6451(FAX)
(312) 744-3586(TTY)

http://www.cityofchicago.org

RE CE ~
CLERK’S OFFICE

APR 232004
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollutjo,-~Controj Board

DearClerk Gunn:

Pleasebe advisedthat theCity ofChicagoDepartmentof
Environment(“CDOE”) servedtJ~e~espondent’sPresidentand
Agent,KennethHarris,on ______________. In orderto avoid
default, aPetitionfor reviewmustbe filed with, theIllinois
Pollution ControlBoardon orbefore______________, 35 days
from thedateof service.

A copyoftheProofof Serviceis attachedhereto.

Sincerely,

~( ~. Potthoff
AssistantCommissioner
CDOEPermittingandEnforcementDivision

Attachment

April 23, 2004

TheHonorableDorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Re: City ofChicagoDepartmentofEnvironmentv.
K. HarrisTrucking& ExcavatingCompany
AC: o’/-7O
CDOENo. 04-05-AC
SiteCode: 0316235141

Chicago

Department of
En vi ron men t

/~—\4.
0



PROOF OF SERVICE
Wo / tJ.

I ~/Ia~ 4~
IN RE:,ç~c~vd6TflA~rn~~ ~ ~/. p~J~,jj~-,de~ODOE_______________

1/ OVN NUMBER
NoticeofViolation andotherrequiredpleadings,asrequiredby law, wereservedontheabovecaptioned
individual or entity by themeansindicatedbelow.

U ByPERSONALSERVICEupon theindividual/entityor theiremployeeor agent.

o Refusedto signfor receipt of service. ___________ ________

• SERVERSINmALS Date

NAME OF PERSON SERVED PosmoN/CAPACITY(I.E., AGENT)

,,4’Personalserviceofhearingnotice. __________ ~/~Z
SERVERSINTrIALS Date

S1GNA~E/ AME OF PERSONSERVED POSITION/CAPACiTY(I.E., AGENT)

0 By FIRSTCLASSU.S.MAIL, postageprepaid,to thelastknownaddressofrecordofthe

individual/entityor their registeredagentonthis_____ dayof______________

MAILING ADDRESS

0 By CERTIFIED MAIL (returnreceiptrequested)to thelast knownaddressof record ofthe

individual/entityortheir registeredagent.

RECEIPTNUMBER DATE

[1 By EXPRESSOR0VER(YIGHTCARRIERto thelastknownaddressof record ~f theindividual/entityor

their registeredagent.

CARRIER TRACKING CODE DATE

CERTIFICATION

I, ~ ~ e~-ij~g hereby certify under threat ofpenalty provided pursuant to
735 ILCS 5/1-109,that theOrdinance Violation Noticeand other required documentswere
servedon the abovenamedindividual/entity or their agentin the manner indicated.

/? £4.~.t1..r- ‘

S1G~TUREOF SERVER DEPARTMENT DATE



City ofChicago
RichardM. Daley,Mayor
DepartmentofEnvironment

N. MarciaJiménez
Commissioner

Twenty-fifthFloor
30 NorthLaSalleStreet
Chicago,Illinois 60602-2575
(312) 744-7606(Voice)
(312) 744-6451(FAX)
(312) 744-3586(TI’Y)

http://www.cityofchicago.org

ApriI~ 2004

TheHonorableDorothyGunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Re: City ofChicagoDepartmentofEnvironmentv.
K. Harris TruckingandExcavatingCompany
CDOENo. 04-05-AC
Site Code: 0316235141

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Enclosed for filing with the Illinois Pollution ControlBoard,please
find the original andnine true copies of an Administrative Citation
issued to the above-referenced Respondent,with aNoticeofFiling.

On this date, the City of Chicago DepartmentofEnvironment,through
its agent, will serve, via hand delivery, this Administrative Citation
upon the Respondent. As soon as I receive the affidavit ofservice,I
will promptly file acopy with you, forthepurposeofenteringa
defaultjudgementin theeventRespondentfailsor electsnot to file a
petitionfor reviewcontestingtheAdministrativeCitation.

If youhaveanyquestions or concerns,pleasecontactmeat(312)744-
3172.

End.

AssistantCommissioner
Chicago Department of Environment

Department of
En vi ron men t



APR 23 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATEOF ii L~pPOIIUtjQfl Cofl~o1B~~d

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT )
OF ENVIRONMENT, )

)
Complainant, )

• ) SITECODE:0316235141
v. ) AC GL/_7O

) (CDOENo. 04-05-AC)
K. HARRISTRUCKINGAND )
EXCAVATING COMPANY )

)
)

Respondent. • )

NOTICE OF FILING

To: KennethHarris

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthat o~/1~T)fZZjQtfwecausedtheattachedAdministrative
Citation to be filed with the Clerk of theIlli~noisPolluthbnControlBoard.

CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENTOF ENVIRONMENT

By:~

JohniI~ J. Potthoff (J
AssistantCommissioner
PermittingandEnforcementDivision



E C ~. ii ‘~‘~ DCLEAK’g OFFj~

APR 23 2004

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDbTATE OF ILUNOISPoIIuttoji Co~

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT . ) ~uoarc;

OF ENVIRONMENT, )
)

Complainant, )
• ) SITECODE:0316235141 • • •, ••

v. ) AC ~Lf~-7~
) (CDOENo. 04-05-AC)

K. HARRIS TRUCKINGAND )
EXCAVATINGCOMPANY )

)
)

Respondent. )

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Violation: Civil Penalty:
415 ILCS 5/2l(p)(l) $1,500.00
415 ILCS 5/2l(p)(’7) $1,500.00

TOTAL: $3,000.00

Facts

For this AdministrativeCitationto K. Harris Trucking and ExcavatingCompany
(“K.H.T.E.”), the City of ChicagoDepartmentofEnvironment(“CDOE”) statesasfollows:

1. Complainant,CDOE, is a unit oflocal governmentto whichtheIllinois
EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyhasdelegatedauthorityto issueadministrative citations
pursuantto Section4(r) oftheIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAct (“Act”), 415 ILCS 5/4(r)
(2003). CDOEis thusa“delegatedunit” andmayissueadministrativecitationsunder35 Ill.
Adm. Code108.200.

2. Respondent, HARRIS is the president and registered agentofK. HarrisTrucking
andExcavating Company. Harris’ address is 731 North Latrobe, Chicago, Illinois.

3. On February 24, 2004, CDOEinspector Lafayette Robertsoninspecteda vacantlot at 329
North Pulaski Road, Chicago Illinois. . A copy of his inspection report is attachedasExhibit 1
and made a partof this AdministrativeCitation.



4. Basedupondirectobservationsmadeby Mr. Robertsonduringthecourseofhis
inspection,CDOEhasdeterminedthat RespondentviolatedtheAct asfollows:

a. Respondentcausedor allowedtheopendumpingofwastein amanner
resulting in litter, in violation ofSection21(p)(1)oftheAct, 415 ILCS 5/21Q,)(l) (2004). •

b Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resultingin deposition of general and/orclean construction or demolition debris, in
violationofSection2l(p)(7) oftheAct, 415 ILCS 5/2l(p)(7) (2004)

5 Mr Robertson’saffidavit, attestingto hismaterialactionsandobservations,is
attached as Exhibit 2 andmadeapartofthis AdministrativeCitation

6. Based upon the foregoing facts, under Section 42(b)(4-5)of the Act, 415 ILCS • :

5/42(b)(4-5)(2004), Respondent is subject to a civil penaltyofOneThousandFive Hundred
Dollars($1,500.00)for eachof thetwo violationsidentifiedabove,for atotal civil penaltyof
Three ThousandDollars ($3000.00).

Noticesand Instructions to Respondent

1. You must pay the civil penalty setforth aboveunlessyoucontestthis
Administrative Citation. The following paragraphscontainpaymentinstructionsandmore
informationaboutcontestingthisAdministrativeCitation.

2. To pay thecivil penalty(andanyotheramountsdue)sendacheckormoney
order,payableto theCity ofChicago,to:

City of Chicago Department of Environment
PermittingandEnforcementDivision
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite2500
Chicago, Illinois 60602

To ensurethatyou receivetimely andpropercreditfor yourpayment,completeaRemittance
Form(seeExhibit 3, attached)andincludeit with yourpayment.



3. You maycontestthis.AdministrativeCitationby filing aPetitionfor Review,
includingaNoticeofFiling, Certificateof Service,andAppearance,with theIllinois Pollution
ControlBoard(“Board”).

4. Any Petition for Reviewmust be filed within thirty-five (35) days ofthe date
ofserviceofthis Administrative Citation onyou The Board will not review the
Administrative Citation if thePetition for Reviewis not filed within this time

5 ThePetitionfor Reviewmustbe filed with

ClerkoftheIllinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR Thompson Center
100 WestRandolphStreet

• Suite 11-500 •.

Chicago, Illinois 60601 • •

A copy of the Petitionfor Reviewmustbeservedon CDOE,atthefollowing address:

City of ChicagoDepartmentofEnvironment
Field Operations Division
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2500
Chicago,Illinois 60602

6. The contents of a Petitionfor Reviewandtheproceduresto be followedare
governed by the Board’s proceduralrules. Copiesmaybe obtainedfromthe ClerkoftheBoard
at the address above, by calling the Board at (312) 814-3620, or from the Board’s web site at:

http://www.ipcb.state.il.us/rules/slr/boardproceduralandadministrativerules~asp

7. If you do not contestthis AdministrativeCitationby filing apetitionforreview
with theBoardwithin theallotted time,theBoardwill enteranorderfinding thatyoucommitted
the violations alleged above andimposingthestatutorycivil penaltysetforth above. SeeSection
3 1.1(d) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(d) (2004), and35 Ill. Adm. Code 108.500(a).

8 If you contest thisAdministrativeCitationby filing atimely petitionfor review

with the Board, the Board will, hold. a hearing.TheBoard’sproceduralruleshavemore • • ,

information on hearings, see 35 Ill Adm Code Parts 101 and108



9. If theBoardfinds afterthe hearingthatyou committedaviolation asalleged
above, you will be assessed the hearing costs incurred by CDOEandtheBoard. Hearingcosts
areassessedin additionto the statutorycivil penaltyfor theviolations. If theBoardfindsafter
thehearingthatyou did notcommitaviolation asallegedabove,or thattheviolationresulted
from uncontrollable circumstances, you will not be assessed hearing costs and you will not have
to pay a civil penalty.

10. If any civil penalty and/orhearingcostsarenot paid within the time set by the
Board in its final order, interest on the amountdue will be assessed against you frOm the date
payment is due andincludingthe datethatpaymentis received.

11. If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs arenot paid within the time set by the
Board in its final order, the Office of the Illinois AttorneyGeneraland/orthe City of Chicago
DepartmentofLaw mayinitiate courtproceedingsagainstyou to collecttheamountdue,plus
any interest accrued. In that event you mayalsobe liable forcourtcosts.

CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENTOF ENVIRONPV~NT

By: ___________

N. MarciaJim z
Commissioner

Date:



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT ) APR 232004
OF ENVIRONMENT )

Complainant, ) • d
) • SITECODE: 0316235141

v. ) AC~t—7O
) (CDOENo. 04-05-AC)

K. HARRIS TRUCKiNG AND )
EXCAVATING COMPANY )

)
)

Respondent. )

AFFADAVIT
StateofIllinois )

)
Countyof Cook )

Affiant, LafayetteRobertson,beingduly sworn,voluntarilydeposesandstatesas

follows:

1. At all timesrelevantto theabove-captionedAdministrativeCitation,theCity of
Chicago Department of Environment employed Affiant as an inspector.

2. OnFebruary24,2004between10:00 a.m.and10:45 a.m.,Affiant conductedan
inspection of the property at 329 North Pulaski Road,Chicago,Illinois.

3. Affiant conductedanonsiteinspection,which includedwalking aroundthe
propertyandphotographingthesite. After the inspection,Affiant spokewith KennethHarris
abouthis findings.

4. In connectionwith this inspectionandsubsequent conversation, Affiant
completedtheInspectionReport appended to andmadepartof theabove-captioned
Administrative Citation, which is an accurate recordofAffiant’s observationsandfactual
conclusionswith respectto this site.

Lafa~t~Robertson
Sub~/ibed and sworn beforeme
This 2.I~tday of t1p~u).,2004.
Notary Public

~INoTAPYPUBucSTATEOFILUNO1S~



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOA1~‘~Lt~N~’SOFFjç~

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT ) , APR 23 2004
OF ENVIRONMENT, ) STATE OF ILLINOIS

~~~-~0i1 Control Board
Complainant, )

) SITE CODE: 0316235141
V. ) AC O~—7D

) (CDOENo. 04-05-AC)
K. HARRISTRUCKINGAND )
EXCAVATINGCOMPANY )

)
)

Respondent. )

REMITTANCEFORM

FACILITY/PROPERTY: SITE CODE: 0316235141

COUNTY: Cook CIVIL PENALTY: $3000.00

DATEOFINSPECTION: 02/24/2004 DATEREMITTED:_________

Signature: ________________________ FEIN/SSN: __________________

PrintName: ___________________________ Title: _________________________

Instructions

Enterthe date of your remittance, your Federal EmployeeIdentificationNumber(FEIN)
(or socialsecuritynumber(SSN)if an individual)andsignthis RemittanceForm. Print thename
ofthepersonsigningthisremittanceFormandthatperson’stitle, if applicable. Sendyourcheck
(payableto City of Chicago)alongwith RemittanceForm to:

City of ChicagoDepartmentofEnvironment

PermittingandEnforcementDivision

30 NorthLaSalleStreet

Suite 2500

• Chicago,IL 60602



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENC~AR1~82004
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

LPC#: 0316235141 ________ Region: 2

329 N. PULASKI RD..fVacantLot

County: COOK, CHICAGO

LocationlSiteName:

Date: 02-24-04

Inspector(s): L. ROBERTSON

No. of PhotosTaken: # 8

Interviewed: — KennethF. Harris

ResponsibleParty
Mailing Address(es)and
PhoneNumber(s):

Time: From

Est. Amt. of Waste:

To
10:00a.m.. 10:45a.m.

• • • Weather:

80 yds3

Complaint#:

Operator: Kenneth F. Harris [k. H. T. I
KennethHarris Trucking
731 N. Latrobe
Chicago, IL. 60617
773-908-5770

PreviousInspectionDate: 10-9-03

~1~RR.IE~~ ~
Clear ,Sunny, Cold . • 0

SamplesTaken: Yes# No X

SECTION ( DESCRIPTION I VIOL.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS

1. 9(a) CAUSE,THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

2. 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING

3. 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

4. 12(d) CREATEA WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

5. 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPENDUMPING • X
6. 21(d) CONDUCTANY WASTE-STORAGE,WASTE-TREATMENT,ORWASTE-DISPOSAL

OPERATION:

(I) WithoutaPermit X
(2) In Violation of Any Regulationsor StandardsAdoptedby theBoard X

7. 21(e) DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE,OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF
ACT AND REGULATIONS

X

8. 21(p) CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OFANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
IN ANY OFTHE FOLLOWING OCCUR1~ENCESAT THE DUMP SITE:

(1) Litter X
(2) Scavenging

(3) Open Burning
.

(4) Depositionof Wastein Standingor Flowing Waters

, •(5) Proliferationof DiseaseVectors

(Open Dump - 1)R~sed5128197



LPC#:01362351 41~
Inspection Date:02-24-04

(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Dischargefrom the Dump Site I

9. 55(a) NO PERSONSHALL:

(I) CauseorAllow OpenDumpingof Any Usedor WasteTire X

(2) Causeor Allow Open_BurningofAny UsedorWasteTire 0

35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQULREMENTS
SUBTITLE G , ‘~ ‘0 • :

10. 812.101(a) FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMITTO DEVELOP AND
OPERATEA LANDFILL

.

11. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION “ •

12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION 0

13. 809.302(a) ACCEPTANCE OFSPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE HAULER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST

‘ •‘
0’•

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

14. APPARENT VIOLATION OF: ( ) PCB; ( ) CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON: 0

15. OTHER: 2 1(P) (7) DEPOSITION OF GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION
DEBRIS;OR CLEAN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION DEBRIS.

X

1

Signature of Inspector(s) .~, • • 0

InformationalNotes
1. [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct: 415 ILCS 5/4.
2. Illinois PollutionControlBoard:35 III. Adm. Code,Subtitle0.
3. Statutoryandregulatoryreferenceshereinareprovidedfor convenienceonly andshouldnotbeconstruedaslegalconclusionsof .. ;. 00

theAgencyor as limiting theAgency’sstatutoryor regulatorypowers. Requirementsof somestatutesandregulationscitedarein • 0 0

summaryformat. Full text of requirementscanbefoundin referenceslistedin I. and2. above. • , 0

4. Theprovisionsof subsection(p) of Section21 of the [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct shallbeenforceableeitherby
administrativecitationunderSection31.1 of the Act or by complaintunderSection‘31 of theAct.

5. Thisinspectionwasconductedin accordancewith Sections4(c) and4(d)of the [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct: 415 LLCS 0 0

5/4(c) and(d). . . . • ‘•~ 0

6. Itemsmarkedwith an“NE’ werenotevaluatedatthe time of this inspection. 0 • •0,

7. Statutoryeffectivedate:through 1/8/97. 0 •

8. Regulatoryeffectivedate:through12/20/94.

Re~ed5/28f97 0 (Open Dump - 2)



Date:02-24-04
Site:329.PulaskiAv.
Site Code:0136235141

City of Chicago 00

Department of Environment
Narrative

Time:10:OOa.m.-10:45a.m.
Investigator: L. Robertson
County: Cook-Chicago

• 0 .0• .•., ~‘‘~•, 0. •• •‘• 0

In summary:Investigatorconducteda siteinspectiondueto complaints
from the Aldermanof the28thWardandtheDept.of theEmpowerment
Zoning

I observedopendumpingof constructionwastedebrisandjunk
constructiontrucklogo asK. H.T.[ KennethHarrisTruck/ Ph#773-
908-57701. . .

• I spokewith KennethHarrislaterthat day,he statedhe hadhis work
crewsdumpthe wasteconstructiondebrisofconcrete,dirt, brick,
woodonto theabovesiteaddress.

• KennethHarrisstatedhecouldremoveandpropertydisposeof the
constructionwastedebris.

• I issueaN.O.V.# 7-28-440and11-4-1500.Thehearingdateis
pendingfor 05-06-04.

Seetheattached.

L ~\ (r y1t~

L It 1 ‘ r
I6~’.~ttC~etrde 31d~ Iurc~Lrc1 ~ ~ ~ ~

~ IL’~~~ntf~~s

map. ~



Lpc #0136235141
329 N. FULASKI RD.

02-24-04

STATE APPARENT VIOLATIONS 0 , , 0 •.

21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING.

21(d)(1) CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE , WASTE -TREATMENT, OR
WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: WITHOUT A PERMIT

21(D)(2) CONDUCT ANY WASTE - STORAGE, WASTE TREATMENT, OR
WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: IN VIOLATION OF ANY
REGULATION OR STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.

21(E) DISPOSE,TREAT, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT
ANY WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACT AND REGULATIONS.

21(P)(1) CAUSE ORALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN
A MANNER THAT RESULTS IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING
OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE: LITTER.

55(A)(1) NO PERSONSHALL: CAUSEOR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING OF USED
OR WASTE TIRES.

21(P)(7) DEPOSITION OF GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION
DEBRIS; OR CLEAN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION DEBRIS.



e2-24-04
~136235141
329N. Pulaski Rd.

City ofChicago
Municipal CodeViolations

11-4-1500DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE.

7-28-440DUMPING ONTO REAL ESTATE WITH OUT A PERMIT
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Not to Scale
All Boundariesare Approximate

SITE SKETCH
CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
FIELD OPERATIONS DIVISION

DATE: 0

TIME: /~‘~
SITE ADDRESS: 3 ~ LI. i~~e~a~i~
SITECODE: O3f~,~3’~J79J

INVESTIGATOR Lafayette Phil Robertson

COUNTY: COOK COUNTYICHICAGO0

ImageNo
Avai1ab1e~

~.0



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENC~AR1 ~82004
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

County: COOK,CHICAGO LPC#: 0316235141 Region: 2

LocationlSiteName: 329 N. PULASKI RD..! VacantLot

Date: 02-24-04 Time: From To PreviousInspectionDate: 10-9-03

10:00a.m.. 10:45a.m. ~ O~LF ~:(‘~ff

Inspector(s): L. ROBERTSON . ‘ Weather: Clear,Sunny,Cold

No. ofPhotosTaken:’# 8 Est.Amt. of Waste: 80 yds3 SamplesTaken: Yes# No X

Interviewed: KennethF. Harris Complaint#:

ResponsibleParty Operator: Kenneth F. Harris [k. H. T.]
MailingAddress(es)and KennethHarris Trucking
PhoneNumber(s): 731 N. Latrobe

Chicago,IL. 60617
773-908-5770 0

I SECTION DESCRIPTION [_VIOL.

ILLIN OIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS

1. 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

2. 9(c) CAUSEOR ALLOW OPENBURNING

3. 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS

4. 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD

5. 21(a) CAUSEOR ALLOW OPENDUMPING 0 0 X

6. 21(d) CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
OPERATION:

(1) Withouta Permit X

(2) In Violation of Any Regulationsor StandardsAdoptedby theBoard x

7. 21(e) DISPOSE,TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF
ACT AND REGULATIONS

x

8. 21(p) CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:

(1) Litter X

(2) Scavenging

(3) OpenBurning

(4) Depositionof Wastein StandingorFlowing Waters

(5) Proliferationof DiseaseVectors

(Open Dump — 1)



LPC#:0 1362351411
Inspection Date:02-24-04

(6) Standingor Flowing Liquid Dischargefrom the Dump Site I
9. 55(a) NO PERSONSHALL:

(1) Causeor Allow OpenDumpingof Any UsedorWasteTire X

(2) Causeor Allow OpenBurningof Any UsedorWasteTire

35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS’ 0 , ,

SUBTITLE G ,0

10. 812.101(a) FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMITTO DEVELOP AND
OPERATE A LANDFILL

11. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION 0 ,

12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION ‘.

13. 809.302(a) ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE HAULER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

14. APPARENT VIOLATION OF: ( ) PCB; ( ) CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON: •

15. OTHER: 21(P)(7) DEPOSITION OF GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION
DEBRIS;OR CLEAN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION DEBRIS.

X

~f
Signatureof Inspector(s)

InformationalNotes
1. [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct: 415 ILCS 5/4.
2. Illinois Pollution Control Board:35 Ill. Adm. Code,SubtitleG.
3. Statutoryandregulatoryreferenceshereinareprovidedfor convenienceonly and shouldnotbeconstruedaslegalconclusionsof

theAgencyor aslimiting the Agency’sstatutoryor regulatorypowers.Requirementsof somestatutesandregulationscitedarein
summaryformat. Full text of requirementscanbefoundin referenceslistedin 1. and2. above.

4. Theprovisionsof subsection(p) of Section21 of the [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct shall beenforceableeitherby
administrativecitation underSection31.1 of theAct or by complaintunderSection‘31 of theAct.

5. This inspectionwasconductedin accordancewith Sections4(c) and4(d)ofthe [Illinois] EnvironmentalProtectionAct: 415 ILCS
5/4(c) and(d).

6. Items markedwith an“NE” werenotevaluatedatthe timeof this inspection.
7. Statutoryeffectivedate:through1/8/97.
8. Regulatoryeffectivedate:through12/20/94.

(Open Dump - 2)
Re~1sed5/28/97



City of Chicago • MFIPIP ~
Department of Environment

Narrative
Date:02-24-04 Time:10 :OOa.m.-10:45a.m.
Site:329Pulaski Av. Investigator: L. Robertson
Site Code:0136235141 County: Cook-Chicago

In summary:Investigatorconductedasite inspectiondueto complaints
from the Aldermanof the28thWardandthe Dept.of theEmpowerment
Zoning

• I observedopendumpingof constructionwastedebrisandjunk
constructiontruck logoasK. H.T.[ KennethHarrisTruck! Ph#773-
908-5770]. 0

• I spokewith Kenneth Harris later that day , he statedhehadhis work
crewsdumpthewasteconstructiondebrisof concrete,dirt, brick,
woodonto the abovesiteaddress.

KennethHarrisstatedhecouldremoveandpropertydisposeof the
constructionwastedebris.

• TissueaN.O.V.#7-28-440and11-4-1500.Thehearingdateis
pendingfor 05-06-04.

Seetheattached.
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Lpc#0136235141
329 N. PULASKIRD.
02-24-04

STATE APPARENT VIOLATIONS

21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING.

21(d)(1) CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE , WASTE -TREATMENT, OR
WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: WITHOUT A PERMIT

21(D)(2) CONDUCT ANY WASTE - STORAGE, WASTE TREATMENT, OR
WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATION: IN VIOLATION OF ANY
REGULATION OR STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.

21(E) DISPOSE, TREAT, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT
ANY WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACT AND REGULATIONS.

21(P)(1) CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN
A MANNER THAT RESULTS IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING
OCCURRENCESAT THE DUMP SITE: LITTER.

55(A)(1) NO PERSONSHALL: CAUSEOR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING OF USED
OR WASTE TIRES.

21(P)(7) DEPOSITION OF GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION
DEBRIS; OR CLEAN CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION DEBRIS.



02-24-04
0136235141
329N. Pulaski Rd.

City ofChicago
Municipal CodeViolations

11-4-1500DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE.

7-28-440DUMPING ONTO REAL ESTATE WITH OUT A PERMIT
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Date: C~~-~0çf
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENTOF ENVIRONMENT

PHOTOGRAPHS
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Roll#________Photo# F.
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Comments: ~‘o~s~,z Y~,~ec) 042 0 ,~ ~...

i~iC~—~--i~~S

CA.” (~I /~I ,I-8 T~.._~7~A�z~~i


